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01/02/26 Sunday  

Morning Worship & Communion 10:30am. Leading: Paul Piper, Speaking: Peter Bundell. 
Theme: Confession in the setting of family. 

01/02/26 Sunday  Youth Evening - Food, Games and Chat at the Church 6-7.30pm. 

02/02/26 Monday A Time to Listen & Pray God`s Heart for this Season!  6:30am at the Church.  

02/02/26 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

05/02/26 Thursday Prayer Meeting 10:30am - 11am, 11am - 12 noon Coffee.  

05/02/26 Thursday Soul Sisters - NEW a Choir for ladies. Meet at the Church 7-8:30pm. See details below. 

08/02/26 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Kate Harris, Speaking: Dave McNair. 
Theme: Stay Together to Grow Together. 

09/02/26 Monday A Time to Listen & Pray God`s Heart for this Season!  6:30am at the Church.  
09/02/26 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

11/02/26 Wednesday Soul Sisters - Meet at the Anchor, Bridgen Road at 1pm. See details below. 

12/02/26 Thursday Prayer Meeting 10:30am - 11am, 11am - 12 noon Coffee.  

12/02/26 Thursday Ladies Choir - Meet at the Church 7-8:30pm. 

13/02/26 Friday N40s Extra - Visit to British Optical Museum, London. Meet at 10:15am at CX, see below. 

15/02/26 Sunday All Age Service 10:30am. Leading & Speaking: Andy Masters.  An Introduction to Lent. 

15/02/26 Sunday Youth Evening - Food, Games and Chat at the Church 6-7.30pm. 

16/02/26 Monday A Time to Listen & Pray God`s Heart for this Season!  6:30am at the Church.  

16/02/26 Monday School Half-term - No Springlets or Whizz Kids. 

17/02/26 Tuesday SOCIAL Pancake Evening, ALL WELCOME, Youth & Children too. 6pm at the Church. 

19/02/26 Thursday Prayer Meeting 10:30am - 11am, 11am - 12 noon Coffee.  

19/02/26 Thursday Ladies Choir - Meet at the Church 7-8:30pm. 

22/02/26 Sunday  
 Morning Worship & Communion 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates, Mission up-dates 
by Angela Walton. 

23/02/26 Monday A Time to Listen & Pray God`s Heart for this Season!  6:30am at the Church.  

23/02/26 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Yrs 1-6. 3:30-5pm.  

25/02/26 Wednesday LIFE GROUPs Start - 10:30am at Dot’s or 7:30pm at Nigel and Angela’s. Bi-Weekly. 

26/02/26 Thursday Prayer Meeting 10:30am - 11am, 11am - 12 noon Coffee.  

26/02/26 Thursday Ladies Choir - Meet at the Church 7-8:30pm. 

27/02/26 Friday N40s to Meet at Hall Place Café, Bexley DA5 1PQ at 10am. 

01/03/26 Sunday  
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates, Speaking: Linda Ward from  
Pioneer. Theme: Preacher’s Choice. 

01/03/26 Sunday  Youth Evening - Food, Games and Chat at the Church 6-7.30pm. 

Ladies Lunch to cheer up the dark days of winter. On Wednesday 11th 
February, 1:00pm @ The Anchor, Bridgen Road. If you would like to 
come please let us know by Wed 4th Feb. 
 

Lesley will be bringing menus to church shortly, they are also available on 
line https://www.anchorbexley.com/   

 

  For further information please contact Lesley Coates or Pam Cooper  

A Ladies Choir is Starting up on Thursday 5th February  

7pm-8:30pm @ Avery-Hill Fellowship. Lesley and Pam have had this in 
mind for a few months and after meeting with Beryl, who some of you 
may know, a plan has come together. 
 

All ladies are welcome, as Beryl is keen to show us that anyone can 
sing! So please come along and give it a go. 

N40s Extra Friday 13
th

 Feb – A free 50-60 minute guided tour at the British Optical Association Museum, 
London WC2N 5NG, right by Charing Cross. We’ll meet at Charing Cross under the clock 10-10:15am. Tour booked 
for 10:30am. All welcome if you are free, just let me know if you want to join us ASAP. Contact Wendy Taylor 

https://www.anchorbexley.com/

